are (1) directly attributable to the Amalgamation, (2) factually supportable, and (3) with respect to the statement of
operations, expected to have a continuing impact on the combined results.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared for illustrative purposes only
and are not necessarily indicative of the consolidated financial position or results of operations in future periods or the
results that actually would have been achieved had Capital Gold and Nayarit been a combined company during the
respective periods presented. Certain reclassification adjustments have been made in the presentation of Nayarit’s
historical amounts to conform to Capital Gold’s presentation.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings or operating
synergies that the combined company may achieve as a result of the Amalgamation or the costs to integrate the
operations of Nayarit with Capital Gold.

65

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL GOLD CORP - Form 424B2

142

Capital Gold Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of January 31, 2010
(in thousands)

Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Combined

Capital Gold Nayarit (Note 5) Pro Forma

Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,943 $ 1,350 $ (2,161) (a) $ 4,132
Accounts receivable 2,417 - - 2,417
Inventories 28,109 - - 28,109
Other current assets 1,624 1,207 - 2,831
Total current assets 37,093 2,557 (2,161) 37,489
Property and equipment, net 24,725 222 - 24,947
Exploration property interests - 4,036 44,012 (b) 48,048
Goodwill — — — —
Intangibles, net 686 - - 686
Deferred finance costs and other assets 1,132 - - 1,132

$ 63,636 $ 6,815 $ 41,851 $ 112,302
Liabilities and shareholders’ equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 5,862 $ 402 $ 27 (c)(g) $ 6,291
Deferred tax liability 4,279 - 6,088 (d) 10,367
Current portion of long-term debt 3,600 - - 3,600
Other current liability 112 - - 112
Total current liabilities 13,853 402 6,115 20,370
Long-term debt 2,600 - - 2,600
Reclamation and remediation liability and
other 1,933 - - 1,933
Total Liabilities 18,386 402 6,115 24,903
Commitments and Contingencies $ — $ —$ — $ —
Shareholders’ equity: 45,250 6,413 35,736 (e)(g) 87,399
Total Shareholders’ equity $ 63,636 $ 6,815 $ 41,851 $ 112,302

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

66

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL GOLD CORP - Form 424B2

143

Capital Gold Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Twelve Months Ended July 31, 2009
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Combined

Capital Gold Nayarit (Note 5) Pro Forma

Revenues:
Sales – Gold, net $ 42,757 $ - $ - $ 42,757
Costs and expenses:
Costs applicable to sales 13,883 - 13,883
Depreciation and amortization 3,019 67 - 3,086
General and administrative 5,464 2,211 - 7,675
Exploration 1,600 5,840 - 7,440
Total costs and expenses 23,966 8,118 - 32,084
Income (loss) from operations 18,791 (8,118) - 10,673
Other income (expense):
Interest income 43 34 - 77
Interest expense (597) - - (597)
Other income (expense) (313) (53) - (366)
Loss on change in fair value of derivative (1,975) - - (1,975)
Total other income (expense) (2,842) (19) - (2,861)
Income (loss) before taxes 15,949 (8,137) - 7,812
Income tax expense (5,542) - - (5,542)
Net income (loss) $ 10,407 $ (8,137) $ - 2,270

Share Data:
Net income (loss) per common share
Basic $ 0.22 $ (0.10) $ 0.04
Diluted $ 0.21 $ (0.10) $ 0.03

Basic weighted average common shares outstanding(1) 48,315,116 79,126,397 60,414,251
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding(1) 49,882,769 79,126,397 68,031,246

(1)Pro forma weighted average shares outstanding takes into consideration the additional Capital Gold common stock
issued in exchange for Nayarit common stock.  See Note 1. Equivalent common shares of Nayarit, consisting of stock
options and warrants are excluded from the calculation of historical diluted net loss per share for the year ended
September 30, 2009, since their effect is antidilutive.

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

67

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL GOLD CORP - Form 424B2

144

Capital Gold Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended January 31, 2010
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Combined

Capital Gold Nayarit (Note 5) Pro Forma

Revenues:
Sales – Gold, net $ 24,955 $ - $ - $ 24,955
Costs and expenses:
Costs applicable to sales 8,735 8,735
Depreciation and amortization 1,709 24 1,733
General and administrative 3,660 941 (216) 4,385
Exploration 681 960 1,641
Total costs and expenses 14,785 1,925 (216) 16,494
Income (loss) from operations 10,170 (1,925) 216 8,461
Other income (expense):
Interest income 8 8 16
Interest expense (235) - (235)
Other income (expense) (62) (133) (195)
Loss on change in fair value of derivative - - -
Total other income (expense) (289) (125) (414)
Income (loss) before taxes 9,881 (2,050) 216 8,047
Income tax expense (3,997) - (3,997)
Net income (loss) $ 5,884 $ (2,050) 216 $ 4,050

Share Data:
Net income (loss) per common share
Basic $ 0.12 $ (0.02) $ 0.07
Diluted $ 0.12 $ (0.02) $ 0.07

Basic weighted average common shares outstanding(1) 48,505,818 89,538,081 60,604,953
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding(1) 49,861,776 89,538,081 67,941,502

(1)Pro forma weighted average shares outstanding takes into consideration the additional Capital Gold common stock
issued in exchange for Nayarit common stock.  See Note 1.  Equivalent common shares of Nayarit, consisting of stock
options and warrants are excluded from the calculation of historical diluted net loss per share for the three months